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California Health & Human Services (CalHHS) Agency 
Disability & Aging Community Living Advisory Committee (DACLAC) Agenda 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 
10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Register via Zoom 
After registering, an email is sent with information about joining the meeting. 

To call-in and listen only: 888-788-0099; Webinar ID: 838 0027 7027 

Closed Captioning via Zoom & American Sign Language available. 
Visit the CalHHS DACLAC page for committee information and meeting materials. 

10:00 a.m.  | Welcome & Meeting Operations 
- Carroll De Andreis, Master Plan for Aging (MPA) Stakeholder Engagement 

Manager, California Department of Aging (CDA) 

10:05 a.m.  | Opening Remarks  
- Susan DeMarois, Director, CDA & DACLAC State Co-Chair 
- Kim Rutledge, Director, California Department of Rehabilitation (DOR) & 

DACLAC State Co-Chair 

10:15 a.m.  | Aging and Disability Lived Experience Advisory Board (AD-LEAB) - Update 
- Sarah Steenhausen, CDA Deputy Director, Division of Policy, Research, and 

Engagement (DPRE) 
- David “Jax” Kelly, President, Aging and HIV Institute and Equity Advisory 

Committee on Aging and Disability (EACAD) member 

10:30 a.m.  | Introduction to Subcommittee Discussion: 2026 Priorities  
- Sheri Burns, SVILC, DACLAC Stakeholder Co-Chair 
- Hagar Dickman, Justice in Aging (JIA), DACLAC Stakeholder Co-Chair 

10:35 a.m.  | Housing Subcommittee Focus 
- Lauren Carden and Corinne Jones, Housing Subcommittee Co-Chairs 
- Glenn Tsang, Policy Advisory for Housing and Homelessness, Department of 

Health Care Services (DHCS)  

11:05 a.m.  | Public Comment 

11:15 a.m.  | BREAK 

11:30 a.m.  | Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Subcommittee Focus 
- Hagar Dickman, JIA, HCBS Subcommittee Chair 
- Lauren Solis, Deputy Director, DHCS Office of Medicare Innovation and 

Integration 
- Joseph Billingsley, Assistant Deputy Director, DHCS Health Care Delivery 

https://aging-ca-gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_gkp-tfSmRriGYSaUHAkCFw#/registration
https://www.chhs.ca.gov/home/committees/disability-and-aging-community-living-advisory-committee/
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Systems Division  

12:00 p.m.  | Transportation Subcommittee Focus 
- Michelle Rousey and Warren Cushman, Transportation Subcommittee 

Chairs 

12:20 p.m.  | Master Plan for Aging: Mid-Point Evaluation  
- Ross Lallian, Chief of Research, CDA DPRE 
- Lori Peterson and Miranda Kunkel, Collaborative Consulting 

12:35 p.m.  | Public Comment  

12:45 p.m.  | Key Priorities for the CalHHS Secretary Quarterly Memo 
- Sheri Burns, SVILC, DACLAC Stakeholder Co-Chair 
- Hagar Dickman, JIA, DACLAC Stakeholder Co-Chair 

12:55 p.m.  | Closing Comments 
- Sarah Steenhausen, Deputy Director, CDA DPRE 
- LaCandice Ochoa, Deputy Director, DOR Independent Living and 

Community Access Division (ILCAD) 

1:00 p.m.   | Adjourn 

ACCESSIBILITY: Meetings are accessible to the public via webinar or telephone. American 
Sign Language (ASL) interpretation is available, and closed captioning is provided via the 
Zoom online meeting platform.  

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS: If you require a disability-related accommodation, 
materials in alternate format or auxiliary aids/services, or translation services, please 
email Engage@aging.ca.gov or call (916) 419-7500 at least five business days prior to the 
meeting. Any requests received after this timeframe will be given consideration, but logistical 
constraints may not allow for fulfillment.  

mailto:EngAGE@aging.ca.gov

	California Health & Human Services (CalHHS) Agency
	Disability & Aging Community Living Advisory Committee (DACLAC) Agenda
	10:00 a.m.  | Welcome & Meeting Operations
	10:05 a.m.  | Opening Remarks
	10:15 a.m.  | Aging and Disability Lived Experience Advisory Board (AD-LEAB) - Update
	10:30 a.m.  | Introduction to Subcommittee Discussion: 2026 Priorities
	10:35 a.m.  | Housing Subcommittee Focus
	11:05 a.m.  | Public Comment
	11:15 a.m.  | BREAK
	11:30 a.m.  | Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Subcommittee Focus
	12:00 p.m.  | Transportation Subcommittee Focus
	12:20 p.m.  | Master Plan for Aging: Mid-Point Evaluation
	12:35 p.m.  | Public Comment
	12:45 p.m.  | Key Priorities for the CalHHS Secretary Quarterly Memo
	12:55 p.m.  | Closing Comments
	1:00 p.m.   | Adjourn



